LEAD POISONING PREVENTION COMMISSION

Maryland Department of the Environment 1800 Washington Boulevard Baltimore MD 21230

Thursday, January 9, 2020 9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Aeris Conference Room

- Welcome and Introductions
- II. Approval of Minutes December 2019
- III. Old BusinessAsset and Gap Analysis updateLetter to Governor Annual Report
- IV. New BusinessMaryland Department of Environment Proposed RegulationsLead Legislation
- V. Future Meeting Dates: The next Lead Commission Meeting is scheduled for Thursday, February 6, 2020 at MDE in the AERIS Conference Room Front Lobby, 9:30 am 11:30 am
- VI. Agency Updates
 - A. Maryland Department of the Environment
 - B. Maryland Department of Health
 - C. Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development
 - D. Baltimore City Health Department
 - E. Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development
 - F. Office of Childcare
 - G. Maryland Insurance Administration
 - H. Other Agencies
- VII. Public Comment